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Money in Politics
    Nov 4th Election Cycle
Contributions and Expenses
    (See Page 2 & 3)

For an itemized list of individual
    contributors and expenses go to:
   https://ethicsfiling.sc.gov/public/home

4 Folly - Newsletter
   Jan 20, 2026
Website: communityfirst4folly.org
Email: communityfirst4folly@gmail.com

  Campaign Expenditures from Nov 7, 2023 Election

   Jeanette Perna                                         $7,619
Jody Lynn Rogers                                   $6,123
Chris Bizzell                                      $5,848
Ann Peets (including run off)        $5,038
Billy Grooms (including run off)       $4,872
Katherine Houghton                   $4,228
Amy Ray              $1,952
Sharon DiMuro                $   668



  Mayoral Candidates (Nov 4th)

Chris Bizzell
Cash and In Kind Contributions from Others         $ 10,393

 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions      $   5,157.17
             Total Contributions          $ 15,550.17
        Total Expenses                 $ 15,550.17

Elton Culpeper
Cash and In Kind Contributions from Others         $ 41,715

 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions & Loan     $  2,050
       Total Contributions                $ 43,765
       Total Expenses                         $ 42,672.14

Katherine Houghton
Cash and In Kind Contributions from Others       $ 1,226.82

 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions        $ 3,050
            Total Contributions                 $ 4,276.82
            Total Expenses                          $ 4,165.49

DJ Rich
Cash and In Kind Contributions from Others          $ 13,376.47

 Personal Cash and In Kind Contributions      Zero
            Total Contributions                 $ 13,376.47
       Total Expenses                       $ 13,376.47

Ann Peets
 Cash and In Kind Contributions From Others        $      50
 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions & Loans     $ 5,125
       Total Contributions             $ 5,175
       Total Expenses                       $ 5,038.75

The Community First initiative is a part of John McFarland’s
self-funded campaign for City Council.

            Total Contributions                 $ 13,376.47

   Council Candidates (Nov 4th)
Bill Farley
 Cash and In Kind Contributions from Others                Zero
 Personal Cash & in Kind Contributions  (Loan)            $505
            Total Contributions        $505
             Total Expenses                 $505

Skip Fink
 Cash and In Kind Contributions from Others        $   759.57
 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions       $ 6,025
            Total Contributions            $ 6,784.57
            Total Expenses                  $ 5,351.29

Blair Holladay
 Cash and In Kind Contributions From Others          $ 6,221
 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions (Loan)        $ 2, 949
       Total Contributions        $ 9,170
       Total Expenses                           $ 9,165.54

John McFarland *
 Cash and In Kind Contributions from Others       Zero
 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions     (approx.) $ 10,000
       Total Contributions  (approx.)  $ 10,000
       Total Expenses   (approx.)  $   9,700

Jimmy Rawls
 Cash and In Kind Contributions From Others        $   300
 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions       $ 2,025
       Total Contributions          $ 2,325
       Total Expenses                $ 2,024.25

Annie Whiting
 Cash and In Kind Contributions From Others  $    22
 Personal Cash & In Kind Contributions                      $  485
           Total Contributions          $  507
                 Total Expenses                             $ 432.25
*Because McFarland filed for the Special Election before the year end report was
due, that report can not be filed until Feb 2nd.  The amounts above represent the
approximate income and expenses for the total Nov 4th election  cycle,  whereas the
online figures only represent the income and paid expenses up to Oct 15th.


